
Juvenile Corrections, Department o

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2007 FY 2008 FY 2009

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec
By Function
Administration 2,896,000 2,851,500 3,062,400 3,089,600 3,268,500 3,269,000
Community Services 9,150,700 9,084,200 9,345,500 9,345,500 14,374,100 13,542,600
Institutions 29,540,400 28,107,800 30,675,600 31,095,600 34,004,000 34,469,100
Juvenile Justice Commission 4,504,400 1,948,000 4,329,100 5,370,700 0 0

Total 46,091,500 41,991,500 47,412,600 48,901,400 51,646,600 51,280,700

By Fund Source
General 34,411,600 32,950,100 36,384,800 37,873,600 40,704,000 40,532,900
Dedicated 5,591,100 5,498,700 5,633,500 5,633,500 5,854,800 5,715,500
Federal 5,000,100 2,894,800 4,286,400 4,286,400 3,767,600 3,769,200
Other 1,088,700 647,900 1,107,900 1,107,900 1,320,200 1,263,100

Total 46,091,500 41,991,500 47,412,600 48,901,400 51,646,600 51,280,700

By Object
Personnel Costs 17,796,000 17,459,400 19,135,500 18,920,300 22,349,200 22,718,500
Operating Expenditures 4,332,800 3,951,500 4,310,900 4,617,100 5,675,000 5,572,200
Capital Outlay 173,500 440,000 241,800 584,000 305,100 192,400
Trustee/Benefit Payments 23,789,200 20,140,600 23,724,400 24,780,000 23,317,300 22,797,600
Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 46,091,500 41,991,500 47,412,600 48,901,400 51,646,600 51,280,700

FTP Positions 406.25411.25361.75360.75354.75354.75
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Juvenile Corrections, Department of

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                TotalDecision Unit

36,384,800360.75 47,412,6003.00  FY 2008 Original Appropriation 360.75 36,384,800 47,412,600

1,461,6000.00 1,461,6004.10  Reappropriation 0.00 1,461,600 1,461,600

63,8001.00 63,8004.30  Supplemental 1.00 27,200 27,200

00.00 04.90  Other Adjustments 0.00 0 0

48,938,000361.755.00  FY 2008 Total Appropriation 37,910,200 37,873,600361.75 48,901,400

48,938,000361.757.00  FY 2008 Estimated Expenditures 37,910,200 37,873,600361.75 48,901,400

00.00 08.10  FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 0 0

00.00 08.30  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

(1,613,600)0.00 (1,706,400)8.40  Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 (1,613,600) (1,706,400)

00.00 (490,600)8.50  Base Reduction 0.00 0 (490,600)

46,741,000361.759.00  FY 2009 Base 36,296,600 36,260,000361.75 46,704,400

815,8000.00 834,00010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 791,200 808,800

125,5000.00 514,80010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 44,500 218,800

231,2000.00 276,20010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 141,400 192,400

32,5000.00 32,50010.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 32,500 32,500

00.00 010.50  Annualizations 0.00 33,000 33,000

166,2000.00 169,90010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 831,000 849,500

48,568,400361.7511.00  FY 2009 Total Maintenance 37,667,800 38,133,600361.75 48,839,400

Administration
169,000 169,0003.003.00 169,000 169,000Implement Nampa Phase III-Administ12.01

5,900 00.000.00 5,900 0Nampa Phase III - Admin Personnel Ov12.02

27,000 27,0000.000.00 27,000 27,000Interstate Compact for Juveniles12.03

0 00.000.00 0 0Funds Request for Jeff D. Lawsuit Fe12.04

33,200 33,2000.000.00 33,200 33,200Headquarters Space Rent12.05
Community Services

281,600 00.004.00 281,600 0Enhance Community Operations & Pro12.01

20,100 00.000.00 20,100 0Enhance COPS - Personnel Over 5%12.02

3,856,700 3,867,3006.206.20 1,495,200 1,501,600Consolidate JCDA Into JCBA-COPS Fu12.03

389,300 60,0000.001.00 389,300 60,000Mental Health Clinician Contracts, Gra12.04

10,500 10,5000.000.00 10,500 10,500Headquarters Rent Increase12.05
Institutions

2,024,900 2,024,90041.5041.50 1,982,900 1,982,900Implement Nampa Facility-Phase III Addi12.01

116,700 116,7000.000.00 116,700 116,700Nampa Facility Phase III - Personnel O12.02
Juvenile Justice Commission

(3,856,700) (3,867,300)(6.20)(6.20) (1,495,200) (1,501,600)Consolidate JCDA Into JCBA-COPS Fu12.01

51,646,600411.2513.00  FY 2009 Total 40,704,000 40,532,900406.25 51,280,700

50.50Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

45.50 4,148,1004,319,200 3,868,1004,234,000

14.00% 12.61% 11.40%11.87% 8.93% 8.16%
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